Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meng ZHAO	05/10/2008
Jiying XIANG	05/10/2008
Chunbo YAO	05/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park
Internal Address:	Nanshan District
City:	Shenzhen City, Guandong
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: tthomas@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Rauchholz

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021041 FRAME: 0700

500557478

\$40.00 \$40.00

CH \$40

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021041 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Meng ZHAO, Jiying XIANG, and Chunbo YAO, employees of ZTE Corporation having a business address of ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P.R. China, hereafter also referred to as "Applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Method and Apparatus for Eliminating Narrow Band Interference by Means of Windowing Processing in Spread Spectrum System,"

☐ for which an application for a Patent was filed in, on
and being assigned Application Number, and/or
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ for which an application for a Patent of the United States was executed on a
date even herewith (said U.S. Patent Application claiming priority to PCT Appln. No
PCT/CN2005/002223, filed December 16, 2005).

Whereas, <u>ZTE Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>the P.R. China</u>, herein referred to "Assignee," whose mailing address is <u>ZTE Plaza</u>, <u>Keji Road South</u>, <u>Hi-Tech Industrial Park</u>, <u>Nanshan District</u>, <u>Shenzhen City</u>, <u>Guangdong Province 518057</u>, <u>P.R. China</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed therefor in the United States and any and all Patents which have been or may be granted therefor in the United States, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutes, continuations, extensions, and renewals thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Assignment (BW Ref. No. 007394.00003)

PATENTS 1 of 3

REEL: 021041 FRAME: 0702

Trademarks to issue any and all said United States Patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use, and for the use of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

WE hereby warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

WE hereby warrant and covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

WE hereby agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention; to execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, continuation, extension, and renewal applications; to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention; to sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention; to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding; and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns in obtaining and enforcing said Patents when requested so to do by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives.

Executed this	May , 20 <u>08</u> ,
	Meng 2hao
d`n =	Meng ZHAO (Signature)
Witness: 4 (KD	Date: May 10th July
Witness: Wu Dianging	Date: May 10, 2008

Assignment (BW Ref. No. 007394.00003)

PATENTE 2 of 3

REEL: 021041 FRAME: 0703

Executed this day of at shenzhen , Guangdong , Chin	May , 20 0 3,
$J = J_1$	Stany Styling Jiying XIANG (Signature)
Witness: TiRO	Jiying XIANG (Signature) Date: May 10th 2008
Witness: Wu Dianging	Date: May 10, 2008
·	
Executed this	lay , 20 <u>08,</u> China .
	Chumbo 4Ao
Witness:	Chunbo YAO (Signature) Date: May (oth Jas)
Witness: Wa Diang ing	Date: New 10, 2008

Assignment (BW Ref. No. 007394.00003)

RECORDED: 06/04/2008

PATENT e 3 of 3

REEL: 021041 FRAME: 0704